                                             Crystal Oscillators
XO75P
Description:
●Stability up to ±25×10-6 ●SONET
●PECL Level ●SDH
●Miniature Package ●GB Ethernet
●Tape and Reel
Performance Characteristics

Outline Drawing (mm)
Ordering Information
Ordering Example
XO75P-ACTP-106.25MHz
Crystal Oscillators / +3.3VDC / -20°C~+70°C / ±50×10-6 / PECL / 106.25MHz
Temperature
A= 0°C~+50°C
B= -10°C~+60°C
C= -20°C~+70°C
G= -40°C~+85°C
Supply Voltage
A= +3.3VDC
Package
75P= 7.0×5.0×1.70 mm
XO 75P
Product Family
XO= Crystal Oscillators
A
Frequency Stability
R= ±25×10-6
T= ±50×10-6
U= ±100×10-6
MHz
Frequency
77.76MHz~212.50MHz
Output Waveform
P= PECL
C T 106.25 P
Recommended land pattern
5.08
2.54
3.
90
Cby=0.01µF
1.60
1.
50
PAD NO. CONNECTION
#1 TRI-STATE
#2 NC
#3 GND
#4 OUTPUT
#5 OUTPUT
#6 +DC
1.4±0.1
#3
#4 #5
5.08±0.1
#6
#2#1
1.2±0.1
2.
6±
0.
1
(Bottom View)
1.7±0.2
(Side View)
7.0±0.1
5.
0±
0.
1
(Top View)
MARKING
AREA
PIN 1 LOCA
O
sc